Hazardous Voltage
Will cause severe injury or death
Working on or near energized circuits
poses a serious risk of electrical shock.
De-energize all circuits before installing
or servicing this equipment and follow
all prescribed safety procedures
SurgePOD™ PRO UL® Type 1 1449 4th Edition

Degree of protection (installed state) IP20 (finger-safe)
SPD install location Indoor/outdoor
Circuit location Lineside or loadside of service entrance overcurrent protective device
Standard UL Listed 1449 4th Edition Type 1 SPD
Agency information cULus, RoHS Compliant
Warranty 2 Years**
Operating temperature range -25°C to +85°C
Maximum operating altitude 12,000FT
* NEMA 4X rating requires installation with customer supplied gasket between the unit and the enclosure wall.
** See Eaton Bussmann SPD Limited Warranty Statement (3A1502) for details at www.cooperbussmann.com/
Surge.
Voltage ratings
Catalog number Nominal system voltage
Max. Continuous Operating
Voltage AC (MCOV) (VC)
SPP40SP1120SN 120 V 150 V
SPP40SP2240PN 240 V 320 V
SPP40SP3240DLG 240 V 320 V
SPP40SP3480DLG 480 V 550 V
SPP40SP3208WYG 208 V 150 V
SPP40SP3480WYG 480 V 320 V
WARNING: Indicates a hazardous situation which, if
not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.
CAUTION: Indicates a hazardous situation which, if
not avoided, could result in minor or moderate injury.